

OFFICIAL CONVENTION CALL



TO: DELEGATES AND ALTERNATES OF THE 47th Senate District

Pursuant to the provisions of the Constitution of the Republican Party of Minnesota, a convention of the caucus delegates residing in the 47th Senate District are called to meet at:

Woodbury High School

Lecture Hall South Entrance

2665 Woodlane Drive, Woodbury, MN 55125

March 16, 2024 9:00 AM

Registration opens at 8:15 AM, and closes 30 minutes after the convention is called to order.

The 47th Senate District Convention shall be composed of the delegates and alternates elected at the 2024 precinct caucuses designated as lying within the boundaries of the 47th District.

The Convention shall be held for the purpose of:

- 1. Endorsement of Senate District 47 GOP House Candidates.
- 2. Electing delegates and alternates to the congressional district and state conventions.
- 3. Electing Senate District 47 vacant committee officer Treasurer seat.
- 4. Consideration and adoption of Resolutions.
- 5. Other business as may properly come before this convention.

Anyone seeking to run as a SD47 GOP House Candidate, or an officer position, must schedule a call or meeting with the nominations committee no later than March 11th, 2024. For further information on the nominations process, please email info@mngop47.com.

Registration Fee: \$25 Delegates and Alternates Students no charge with ID \$15 Guests

Save time at check-in and register in advance securely at www.mngop47.com until March 13th, 2024. Pay at door, cash or check only to Senate District 47 RPM**.

For other information regarding this convention please contact: Jeremy Olson chair@mngop47.com or call 651-261-5598.

Issued at the City of Woodbury, County of Washington, Minnesota, this 27th day of February, 2024.

Jeremy Olson, Chair Senate District 47 Republican Party of Minnesota